

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20937/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2003 in CR No. 1229/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMJAS MAL (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Adv. for

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. R.C.S. Reddy, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mukherjee Counsel appearing for the applicant states that Mr. Ranjan
(Advocate-on-

Record) was suddenly taken ill. Seeks a short adjournment.

Adjourned to 21st of April, 2006.

gh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sin

er

AR-cum-PS

Court Mast